1660

Applicant

N.Z. Film
Services Ltd.

Kerridge Odeon
Promotions

Columbia
‘Warner

Columbia
‘Warner

Columbia
‘Warner

Columbia
‘Warner

Everard Films
Ltd

Columbia
‘Warner

Sixteen
Millimetre
Everard Films

International
Film

il
Distributors

International
Film

Distributors
Columbia
Warner
Columbia
Warner
Columbia
Warner
Columbia
Warner
Cinema
International
Corporation
Cinema
International
Corporation
Amalgamated
Theatres Ltd.
Amalgamated
Theatres Ltd.
Sixteen
Millimetre

Jason Film
Distributors

Jason Film
Distributors

Wellington
Indian
Association

Wellington
Indian
Association

Maker

Pathé

Smith Doughty
Gerrard
National Coal
Board
National Coal
Board
Stanley Kubrick
Stanley Kubrick

Pacific International
Enterprises Inc.

National Coal
Board

Marlborough
Pictures

Centre for Advanced

Film Studies

Python (Monty)
Pictures Ltd.

Python (Monty)
Pictures Ltd.

G.C.C. Films Inc.
G.C.C. Films Inc.
Warner Bros.
‘Warner Bros.

Universal
Pictures

Universal
Pictures

Walt Disney
Productions

Walt Disney
Productions

Virgin Film
Productions Litd.

(Unknown)

(Unknown)

Saawan Kumars

Arslongavita
Brevis

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

SCHEDULE—continued

No.
Title Silent(S) or Trailer(T) - of Gauge
Copies

Wednesday, 23 April 1980

Spotlight on the World 14/80 1

Amco: The Name on

Everbody’s Hips

8

Review 32nd Year No. 6— 3

Best Fellow for the Job
Review 30th Year No, 11—
National Trust—Points

w

North
The Shining (Teaser T No. 1) 1
The Shining (Teaser T No.2) 1

Thursday, 24 April 1980
MOUNTAIN FAMILY

ROBINSON

Review 31st Year No, 2—
Eating What Comes

Naturally

The Case of the Mukkinese 1

Battle-Horn
Wednesday

Monday, 28 April 1980

Away From it All

Story Time

FOOLIN’ AROUND

Foolin’ Around (T)

JUST TELL ME WHAT
YOU WANT

Just Tell Me What You
‘Want (T)

LITTLE MISS MARKER

Little Miss Marker (T)

HILL’S ANGELS
Hill’s Angels (T)

The Cobblers of Umbridge 1

Tuesday, 29 April 1980
THE LOVE OF THE

WHITE SNAKE

The Love ’I?)f the White

Snake (

1

SAJAN BINA SUHAGAN 1

PATI PATNI AUR WOH 1

35 mm

35 mm
35 mm
35 mm

35 mm

35 mm

35 mm

35 mm

16 mm

35 mm

35 mm

35 mm

35 mm
35 mm
35 mm
35 mm
35 mm

35 mm

35 mm
35 mm
16 mm

35 mm

35 mm

35 mm

35 mm

Reasons for
Running Refusal,
Time Excisions

Minutes or Alterations

10
104

13

102
10

30
18

13

100

113

102

99
1%
27%

1004

165

150

Decision
an
Cert. No,

Ex. 1630

G 1738
G 1739
G 1740

G 1741
G 1742

G 1743
G 1744

G 1745
R 910

GA 1378
G 1747

GY 1027
G 1748
R 909

G 1749
G 1750

G 1751

G 1752
G 1753
G 1754

Ex. 1631

Ex. 1632

Ex. 1633

Ex, 1634

Country
of
Origin
France

N.Z,
UK.
UK,

UK.
UK.

US.A.
UK.

UK.
US.A.

US.A.
U.S.A,

US.A.
U.S.A.
US.A.
U.S.A.
US.A.

U.S.A.

US.A.
U.S.A.
UK.

Hong
Kong

Hong
Kong

India

India

No. 62

Remarks

Exempted.
English
narration,

13 years and over,

16 years and over

Exempted.,
Approved for
exhibition to
members of
Chinese
community in
Auckland,
Wellington

and
Christchurch,
Cantonese
dialogue,
English
subtitles,
Exempted.
Approved for
exhibition to
members of
Chinese
community in
Auckland,
W?illington

an
Christchurch,
‘(i‘,jaxlltonese
ialogue,
English =
subtitles,
Exempted.
Approved for
exhibition to
members of the
Indian
community
and subject to
display of the
film synopsis
in cinema
foyer.
Indian
dialogue.
Exempted,
Approved for
exhibition to
members of the
Indian
community
and subject to
display of the
fllm_ synopsis
n cinema
foyer. Indian
ialogue.



