THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

SCHEDULE—continued

Applicant	Maker	Title Silent(S) or Trailer(T)	No. of Copie	Gauge	Time	Reasons for Refusal, Excisions or Alterations	Decision and Cert. No.	Country of Origin	Remarks
N.Z. Film Services Ltd.	Pathé	Wednesday, 23 April 1980 Spotlight on the World 14/80	0 1	35 mm	n 8		Ex. 1630	France	Exempted. English
Kerridge Odeon	Smith Doughty	Amco: The Name on	8	35 mm	1		G 1738	N.Z.	narration.
Promotions Columbia	Gerrard National Coal	Everbody's Hips Review 32nd Year No. 6—	3	35 mm	10		G 1739	U.K.	
Warner Columbia Warner	Board National Coal Board	Best Fellow for the Job Review 30th Year No. 11— National Trust—Points	3	35 mm	101		G 1740	U.K.	
Columbia	Stanley Kubrick	North The Shining (Teaser T No. 1)	1	35 mm	. 1		G 1741	U.K.	
Warner Columbia Warner	Stanley Kubrick	The Shining (Teaser T No. 2)	1	35 mm	11/2		G 1742	U.K.	
Everard Films Ltd.	Pacific International Enterprises Inc.	Thursday, 24 April 1980 MOUNTAIN FAMILY ROBINSON	1	35 mm	102		G 1743	U.S.A.	
Columbia Warner	National Coal Board	Review 31st Year No. 2— Eating What Comes Naturally	3	35 mm	10		G 1744	U.K.	
Sixteen Millimetre	Marlborough Pictures	The Case of the Mukkinese Battle-Horn	1	16 mm	30		G 1745	U.K.	
Everard Films Ltd.	Centre for Advanced Film Studies		1	35 mm	18		R 910	U.S.A.	13 years and over.
International Film	Python (Monty) Pictures Ltd.	Monday, 28 April 1980 Away From it All	3	35 mm	13		GA 1378	U.S.A.	
Distributors International Film	Python (Monty) Pictures Ltd.	Story Time	3	35 mm	9		G 1747	U.S.A.	
Distributors Columbia	G.C.C. Films Inc.	FOOLIN' AROUND	1	35 mm	100		GY 1027	U.S.A.	
Warner Columbia	G.C.C. Films Inc.	Foolin' Around (T)	8	35 mm	2		G 1748	U.S.A.	
Warner Columbia	Warner Bros.	JUST TELL ME WHAT	1	35 mm	113		R 909	U.S.A.	16 years and over
Warner Columbia	Warner Bros.	YOU WANT Just Tell Me What You	2	35 mm	2		G 1749	U.S.A.	
Warner Cinema	Universal Pictures	Want (T) LITTLE MISS MARKER	1	35 mm	102		G 1750	U.S.A.	
International Corporation Cinema International	Universal Pictures	Little Miss Marker (T)	4	35 mm	2		G 1751	U.S.A.	
Corporation Amalgamated	Walt Disney	HILL'S ANGELS	3	35 mm	99		G 1752	U.S.A.	
Theatres Ltd. Amalgamated	Productions Walt Disney	Hill's Angels (T)	6	35 mm	1½		G 1753	U.S.A.	
Theatres Ltd. Sixteen	Productions Virgin Film	The Cobblers of Umbridge	1	16 mm	27½		G 1754	U.K.	
Millimetre	Productions Ltd.								
Jason Film Distributors	(Unknown)	Tuesday, 29 April 1980 THE LOVE OF THE WHITE SNAKE	1	35 mm	100½		Ex. 1631	Hong Kong	Exempted. Approved for exhibition to members of Chinese community in Auckland,
Jason Film Distributors	(Unknown)	The Love of the White Snake (T)	1 :	35 mm	4		Ex. 1632	Hong Kong	Wellington and Christchurch, Cantonese dialogue, English subtitles, Exempted, Approved for exhibition to members of Chinese community in Auckland, Wellington and
Wellington Indian Association	Saawan Kumars	SAJAN BINA SUHAGAN	1 3	35 mm	165	F	≅x. 1633	India	Christchurch. Cantonese dialogue, English subtitles, Exempted. Approved for exhibition to members of the Indian community and subject to display of the
Wellington Indian Association	Arslongavita I Brevis	PATI PATNI AUR WOH 1	. 3	5 mm	150	E	x. 1634	India 1	film synopsis in cinema foyer. Indian dialogue. Exempted. Approved for exhibition to members of the Indian community and subject to display of the film synopsis in cinema foyer. Indian dialogue.